7-1249	\mathcal{T}	£:				
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	07-15-1		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE T Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: BSCO112448			
To the Honorable Assistant Commissions	######################################		ginal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	,0,00	1	ddress of receiving party(ies):			
Boston Scientific Corporation Northwest Tinc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		Name: SCIMED Life Systems, Inc. Address: One SCIMED Place				
3. Nature of conveyance:	e of Name	City: Maple Grove State: MN ZIP: 55311 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) A. Patent Application No(s). 08/956,147 Add If this document is being filed together with	izional numbers atta		₩No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Rodney C. Tullett, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):				
07/14/1999 MTHRI1 00000152 08956147	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Rodney C. Tullett Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 34,034 Direct Dial (206) 695-1730 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total numb	Signature er of pages include				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on						

BSCO\12448151.DOC

PATENT

REEL: 010087 FRAME: 0626

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Corporation Northwest Technology Center, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), residing at 17425 Northeast Union Hill Road, Redmond, Washington 98052-3376, is the owner of the invention described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled RADIOPAQUE GUIDE WIRE, Serial No. 08/956,147, filed on October 22, 1997 by virtue of an assignment from the inventor as recorded at reel 8797, frame 0729, on October 22, 1997;

AND, WHEREAS, SCIMED Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in this application for Letters Patent and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in ASSIGNOR'S name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

///
///
///
///
///
///

111

-1-

I hereby certify that I a 37 C.F.R. § 3.73.	m authorized	to act on	behalf of ASSIGN	NOR pursua	int to		
Executed at Map1	e Grove	(city),	Minnesota	(state),	this		
21st day of June	, 19 <u>9</u> 9	<u> </u>		- (//			
			ON SCIENTIFIC CO				
		Yame Yame Title:		for Lance	<u></u> e		
STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss.							
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)							
This instrument was acknow Jean Fitterer Lance (name	vledged befor	re me on cretar	June 2/, 199		e) by (title)		
of Boston Scientific Corporation No				· ·	()		
(Seal or stamp)		Sman K. Johanson					
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Notary Public Notary Public					
SUSAN K. JOHANNSEN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000		Title and Rank					
		My commission expires1/31/2000					
RCT:jla							

BSCO\12448120.DOC

RECORDED: 07/12/1999

PATENT REEL: 010087 FRAME: 0628